CR00113-2017

The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSE|
and sector indices.

SOCResources, Inc.
SOC

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

O Monthly
Quarterly
O Others

Report Date Dec 31, 2016
Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 906,559,568
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 4,639,000
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 901,920,568
Less:
A. Directors
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares

Edgardo P. Reyes 229,853,123 0 229,853,123 25.48



Wilfrido P. Reyes

Belen R. Castro

Francisco M. Bayot, Jr.

Manuel G. Arteficio

B. Officers

Name
David R. Baladad

226,853,123
231,531,122
400,000
100,000
688,737,368

Direct Indirect

50,000
50,000

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name Direct Indirect
- 0
D. Affiliates

Name Direct Indirect
- 0

E. Government

Name Direct Indirect
- 0
F. Banks

Name Direct Indirect
G. Employees

Name Direct Indirect

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect
- 0
I. Others

Name Direct Indirect

0

o O O O o

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

226,853,123
231,531,122
400,000
100,000
688,737,368

50,000
50,000

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

25.15
25.67
0.04
0.01
76.35

% to Total Outstanding Shares



Number of Listed

Common Shares 906,559,569
Total Number of

Non-Public Shares 688,787,368
Total Number of Shares

Owned 213,133,200
by the Public

Public Ownership 23.63

Percentage

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:
Name Ronna De Leon

Designation Chief Accountant
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