The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



SOCResources, Inc.

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly Quarterly

Others

Report Date Dec 31, 2016

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	906,559,568
Common Shares, if any	4,639,000
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	901,920,568

Less:

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Edgardo P. Reyes	229,853,123	0	229,853,123	25.48

Wilfrido P. Reyes	226,853,123	0	226,853,123	25.15
Belen R. Castro	231,531,122	0	231,531,122	25.67
Francisco M. Bayot, Jr.	400,000	0	400,000	0.04
Manuel G. Arteficio	100,000	0	100,000	0.01
	688,737,368	0	688,737,368	76.35

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
David R. Baladad	50,000	0	50,000	0
	50,000	0	50,000	0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

	Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-		0	0	0	0
		0	0	0	0

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	906,559,569
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	688,787,368
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	213,133,200
Public Ownership Percentage	23.63

Other Relevant Information	

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Ronna De Leon
Designation	Chief Accountant